Operator panels
Panels — 270 series
SIMATIC TP 277 6"
2/131Siemens ST 80 / ST PC · 2011
2
■ Overview
• Touch Panel with extensive functions for operator control and
monitoring of machines and plants

• Memory location Multi Media Card
6AV6 643-0AA01-1AX0
Product type designation TP 277 6"
ST80_Kap02_en.book  Seite 133  Freitag, 15. Juli 2011  4:35 16
© Siemens AG 2011
Operator panels
Panels — 270 series
SIMATIC TP 277 6"
2/134 Siemens ST 80 / ST PC · 2011
■ Technical specifications (continued)
2
Security
• Number of user groups 50
• Passwords exportable Yes
• Number of user rights 32
Data carrier support
• Multimedia Card Yes
Recording
• Recording/Printing Alarms, report (shift report),
color print, hardcopy
Fonts
• Keyboard fonts US American (English)
Languages
• Configuration languages D, GB, F, I, E, CHN "traditional",
CHN "simplified", DK, FIN, GR, J,
KP / ROK, NL, N, PL, P, RUS, S,
CZ / SK, TR, H
• Character sets Tahoma, Arial, Courier New,
WinCC flexible Standard, symbol
languages, all freely scalable
Transfer (upload/download)
• Transfer of configuration MPI/PROFIBUS DP, USB,
Ethernet, automatic transfer
recognition
Process coupling
• Connection to controller see "System interfaces" from
page 2/178
Expandability/openness
• Open Platform Program Yes
I/O
I/O devices Printer, barcode reader
Dimensions and weight
Dimensions
• Front of enclosure (W x H) 212 mm x 156 mm
• Mounting cutout/device depth
(W x H)
197 mm x 141 mm / 45 mm
device depth
Weight
• Weight 0.78 kg
6AV6 643-0AA01-1AX0
Product type designation TP 277 6"
■ Ordering data Order No.
SIMATIC TP 277 6” E 6AV6 643-0AA01-1AX0
Touch Panel with 5.7" TFT display,
color (256 colors), incl. mounting
accessories
Configuration
With SIMATIC WinCC flexible or
SIMATIC WinCC
see HMI Software
Configuration set D 6AV6 622-0BA01-0AA0
Consisting of:
• WinCC flexible Standard
engineering software
• Documentation DVD,
5 languages (English, French,
German, Italian, Spanish)
• RS 232 cable (5 m)
• MPI cable, 5 m (for download
and test purposes only)
Applications/Options
For configuration with
WinCC flexible
• WinCC flexible /Sm@rtAccess see HMI Software
• WinCC flexible /Sm@rtService see HMI Software
• WinCC flexible /ProAgent see HMI Software
Documentation
(to be ordered separately)
TP 277 / OP 277 Operating
Instructions
• German 6AV6 691-1DH01-0AA0
• English 6AV6 691-1DH01-0AB0
• French 6AV6 691-1DH01-0AC0
• Italian 6AV6 691-1DH01-0AD0
• Spanish 6AV6 691-1DH01-0AE0
WinCC flexible
Compact/Standard/Advanced
User Manual
• German 6AV6 691-1AB01-3AA0
• English 6AV6 691-1AB01-3AB0
• French 6AV6 691-1AB01-3AC0
• Italian 6AV6 691-1AB01-3AD0
• Spanish 6AV6 691-1AB01-3AE0
WinCC flexible Communication
User Manual
• German 6AV6 691-1CA01-3AA0
• English 6AV6 691-1CA01-3AB0
• French 6AV6 691-1CA01-3AC0
• Italian 6AV6 691-1CA01-3AD0
• Spanish 6AV6 691-1CA01-3AE0
SIMATIC HMI Manual Collection B 6AV6 691-1SA01-0AX0
Electronic documentation, on
DVD
5 languages
(English, French, German, Italian
and Spanish); contains: all
currently available user manuals,
manuals and communication
manuals for SIMATIC HMI
Accessories see HMI Accessories
B: Subject to export regulations: AL: N and ECCN: EAR99S
D: Subject to export regulations: AL: N and ECCN: 5D992
E: Subject to export regulations: AL: 9I999 and ECCN: 5D002ENCU
ST80_Kap02_en.book  Seite 134  Freitag, 15. Juli 2011  4:35 16
© Siemens AG 2011